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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of
Index No. 657387/2017
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, U.S. BANK NATIONAL | Justice Melissa Anne Crane
ASSOCIATION, THE BANK OF NEW YORK | Part 60

MELLON, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
TRUST COMPANY, N.A., WILMINGTON TRUST, | STIPULATION CONCERNING
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, HSBC BANK USA, | EX PARTE ORDER

N.A., and DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST | SUBSTITUTING PARTY AND
COMPANY (as Trustees, Indenture Trustees, | AMENDING CAPTION
Securities Administrators, Paying Agents, and/or
Calculation Agents of Certain Residential Mortgage-
Backed Securitization Trusts),

Petitioners,

For Judicial Instructions under CPLR Article 77 on
the Distribution of a Settlement Payment.

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between the undersigned
attorneys for all parties to the above-captioned action that the proposed Ex Parte Order Substituting
Party and Amending Caption filed contemporaneously herewith may be presented to the Court

without further notice to be entered on consent.
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JONES DAY MAYER BROWN LLP
/s/ Nina Yadava /s/ Jarman D. Russell
Nina Yadava Matthew D. Ingber
250 Vesey Street Christopher J. Houpt
New York, NY 10281-1047 Jarman D. Russell
Tel: (212) 326-3939 Anjanique M. Watt
Email: nyadava@jonesday.com 1221 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020-1001
Keith Kollmeyer (pro hac vice) Tel: (212) 506-2500
100 High Street Email: mingber@mayerbrown.com
Boston, MA 02110-1781 choupt@mayerbrown.com
Tel: (617) 449-6923 jrussell@mayerbrown.com
Email: kkollmeyer@jonesday.com awatt@mayerbrown.com

Attorneys for Petitioner U.S. Bank National Attorneys for Petitioner The Bank of New York

Association Mellon and The Bank of New York Mellon
Trust Company, N.A.

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP MAYER BROWN LLP

/s/ Kurt W. Rademacher /s/ Jean-Marie L. Atamian

Kurt W. Rademacher Jean-Marie L. Atamian

1701 Market Street 1221 Avenue of the Americas
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 New York, NY 10020-1001

Tel: (215) 963-5000 Tel: (212) 506-2500

Email: kurt.rademacher@morganlewis.com Email: jatamian@mayerbrown.com

Attorneys for Petitioner Deutsche Bank | Attorneys for Petitioner HSBC Bank USA, N.A.
National Trust Company
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FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH
LLP

/s/ Julie R. Landy

Julie R. Landy (pro hac vice)

Stephen M. Mertz (pro hac vice)

2200 Wells Fargo Center

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

Tel: (612) 766-6000

Email: stephen.mertz@faegredrinker.com
julie.landy@faegredrinker.com

and

THOMPSON COBURN HAHN & HESSEN
LLP

Zachary G. Newman

Stephen J. Grable

Brigitte R. Rose

Steven R. Aquino

488 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10022

Tel: (212) 478-7200

Email: znewman@thompsoncoburn.com
sgrable@thompsoncoburn.com
brose@thompsoncoburn.com
saquino@thompsoncoburn.com

Attorneys for Petitioner Wells Fargo Bank,
National Association

ALSTON & BIRD, LLP

/s/ Alexander S. Lorenzo

Alexander S. Lorenzo

90 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10016

Tel: (212) 910-9400

Email: alexander.lorenzo@alston.com

Attorneys for Petitioner Wilmington Trust,
National Association

SCHLAM STONE & DOLAN LLP

/s/ Seth D. Allen

Seth D. Allen

26 Broadway

New York, NY 10004

Tel: (212) 344-5400

Fax: (212) 344-7677

Email: sallen@schlamstone.com

Attorneys for Respondent HBK Master Fund
L.P.

CLEARY GOTTLIEB STEEN &
HAMILTON LLP

/s/ Roger A. Cooper

Roger A. Cooper

One Liberty Plaza,

New York NY 10006

T: (212) 225-2283

Email: racooper@cgsh.com

Attorneys for Assured Guaranty Corp.
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GOULSTON & STORRS PC QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
SULLIVAN, LLP
/s/ Charles R. Jacob 111

Charles R. Jacob III /s/ Kevin S. Reed

885 Third Avenue — 18th Floor Kevin S. Reed

New York, NY 10099 51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor
Tel: (212) 878-6900 New York, NY 10010

Email: cjacob@goulstonstorrs.com Tel: (212) 849-7000

Email: kevinreed@quinnemanuel.com
Attorneys for D.E. Shaw Refraction Portfolios,
LLC Attorneys  for General Life Insurance
Company,  American  Home  Assurance
Company; Lexington Insurance Company;
National Union Fire Insurance Company of
Pittsburgh, Pa.; The United States Life
Insurance Company in the City of New York;
and The Variable Annuity Life Insurance
Company
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WARNER PARTNERS, P.C.

/s/ Kenneth E. Warner

Kenneth E. Warner

950 Third Ave., 32" Floor
New York, NY 10022

Tel: (212) 593-8000

Fax: (212) 593-9058

Email: kwarner@warnerpc.com

and

GIBBS & BRUNS, LLP

Kathy D. Patrick (pro hac vice)
David M. Sheeren (pro hac vice)
1100 Louisiana, Suite 5300
Houston, TX 77002

Tel: (713) 650-8805

Fax: (713) 750-0903

Email: kpatrick@gibbsbruns.com
dsheeren@gibbsbruns.com

Attorneys for AEGON USA Investment
Management, LLC,; BlackRock Financial
Management, Inc.; Cascade Investment, LLC;
Federal Home Loan Bank of Atlanta; Federal
Home Loan Mortgage Corp.; Federal
National Mortgage Association, Goldman
Sachs Asset Management L.P.; Voya
Investment Management LLC, Invesco
Advisers, Inc.; Kore Advisors, L.P.;
Metropolitan Life Insurance Co.; Pacific
Investment Management Company LLC;
Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association
of America; TCW Group, Inc.; Thrivent
Financial for Lutherans; and Western Asset
Management Co.

BAILEY DUQUETTE P.C.

/s/ David I. Greenberger

David I. Greenberger

104 Charlton Street, Suite |W
New York, NY 10014

Tel: (212) 658-1946 x204

Email: david@baileyduquette.com

and

PERRY, JOHNSON, ANDERSON, MILLER
& MOSKOWITZ, LLP

Isaac M. Gradman (pro hac vice)
E. Page Allinson (pro hac vice)
438 First Street, 4th Floor

Santa Rosa, CA 95401

Tel: (707) 525-8800

Email: Gradman@perrylaw.net
Allinson@perrylaw.net

Attorneys for Ellington Management Group
LL.C.
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MCKOOL SMITH P.C.

/s/ David Schiefelbein

David Schiefelbein

One Bryant Park, 47th Floor

New York, NY 10036

Tel: (212) 402-9400

Fax: (212) 402-9444

Email: dschiefelbein@mckoolsmith.com

Attorneys for Nover Ventures, LLC

SCHINDLER COHEN & HOCHMAN LLP

/s/ Jonathan L. Hochman
Jonathan L. Hochman

Karen Steel

Anna Vinogradov

100 Wall Street 15th Floor
New York, N.Y. 10005

T: (212) 277 6330

Email: jhochman@schlaw.com
avinogradov(@schlaw.com

and

KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL
LLP

Philip Bentley

1177 Avenue of the Americas
New York, N.Y. 10036

Tel: (212) 715-9100

Email: pbentley@kramerlevin.com

Attorneys for Tilden Park Investment Master
Fund LP; Tilden Park Management I LLC;
and Tilden Park Capital Management LP
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BAILEY DUQUETTE P.C. PERKINS COIE LLP
/s/ David 1. Greenberger /s/ Martin Gilmore
David I. Greenberger Martin Gilmore
104 Charlton Street Suite 1W 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 22nd Floor
New York, New York 10014 New York, NY 10112-0015
Tel: (212) 658-1946 Tel: (212) 261-6823
Email: david@baileyduquette.com Email: mgilmore@perkinscoie.com

PERRY, JOHNSON, ANDERSON, MILLER | Attorneys for (i) U.S. Bank National

& MOSKOWITZ, LLP Association, solely in its capacity as NIM
Isaac M. Gradman (pro hac vice) trustee, and solely at the direction of HBK
E. Page Allinson (pro hac vice) Master Fund L.P.; and (ii) U.S. Bank National
438 First Street, 4th Floor Association, solely in its capacity as NIM
Santa Rosa, CA 95401 trustee, and solely at the direction of Poetic
Tel: (707) 525-8800 Holdings VI LLC, Poetic Holdings VII LLC,
Email: Gradman@perrylaw.net and Prophet Mortgage Opportunities Fund
Allinson@perrylaw.net LLP
Attorneys for DW Partners LP
DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP DECHERT LLP
/s/ Joshua Y. Sturm /s/ Mauricio A. Esparia
Joshua Y. Sturm Mauricio A. Espafia
450 Lexington Avenue 1095 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10017 New York, NY 10036
Tel: (212) 450-4000 Tel: (212) 698-3500
Email: joshua.sturm@davispolk.com Email: mauricio.espana@dechert.com
Attorneys for GMO Opportunistic Income Attorneys for Respondent
Fund and GMO Global Real Return Strategos Capital Management LLC
CURTIS, MALLET-PREVOST, COLT & | PATTERSON BELKNAP WEBB & TYLER
MOSLE LLP LLP
/s/ Felix J. Gilman /s/ Peter W. Tomlinson
Felix J. Gilman Peter W. Tomlinson
Donald W. Hawthorne Diana M. Conner
101 Park Avenue 1133 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10178-0061 New York, NY 10036-6710
Tel: (212) 696-6000 Tel: (212) 336-2000
Email: dhawthorne@curtis.com Fax: (212) 336-2222

fgilman@curtis.com Email: pwtomlinson@pbwt.com

dconner@pbwt.com
Attorneys for Prophet Mortgage
Opportunities LP, Poetic Holdings VI LLC; Attorneys for Olifant Fund, Ltd., FFI Fund ltd.
and Poetic Holdings VII LLC and FYI Ltd.
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PATTERSON BELKNAP WEBB & TYLER
LLP

/s/ Henry J. Ricardo

Henry J. Ricardo

1133 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036-6710

Tel: (212) 336-2000

Fax: (212) 336-2222

Email: hjricardo@pbwt.com

Attorneys for Ambac Assurance Corporation




